

Sponsor: Senator Ehmen, Senator Matta, Senator Alvarado, Senator Fitzpatrick Resolution Authorizing the "SGA Illinois State University Tshirt Swap" WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State Uni versity, WHEREAS, school spirit and community service are goals of the 2012-2013 Student Government As sociation Administration; WHEREAS, it has been noticed that many students wear school apparel of universities other than Illinois State University, WHEREAS, 160 shirts will be purchased for \$479 and \$20 will be used for miscellaneous event items; WHEREAS, the total cost of this event will be \$499; WHEREAS, these shirts will be handed out to students wearing shirts of other school universities; WHEREAS, Barnes and Nobel have donated 120 ISUt-shirts for this event; WHEREAS, the shirts from other universities will be donated to a non-profit organization, WHEREAS, the Secretary of Public Relations will be responsible for advertising for this event with a Facebook event and a press release to the Daily VI dette and assist in designing the ISU shirt; WHEREAS, the Vice President of the Assembly will be responsible for placing information about Shirt Swap 2012 in the constituent email; WHEREAS, the Student Government Association Executive Committee has approved \$499 for the purchase of shirts; WHEREAS, the Student Government Association Executive Committee has approved the \$499 for the purchase of shirts; WHEREAS, this event will take place during first semester of the 2012-2013 school year at a date to be determined based on the weather: WHEREAS, volunteering at this event will count towards constituent contact hours; WHEREAS, this event will take place on October 24th to October 26th from 12pm to 4pm near Schroeder Plaza; THEREFORE BEIT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes SGA's participation in Shirt Swap 2012; BEITFURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Covernment Association accepts the recommendation of the Executive Committee and Finance and Allocation Committee and approves the \$499 for shirts in Shirt Swap 2012;



BEITFURTHER RESOLVED the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Student Body Executive Director to work with Advisor Davenport to ensure that all appropriated funds are all ocated properly and all logistical arrangements are made accordingly. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 3^d day of October, 2012. We hereunt o set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Andy Manno, Student Body President Ben Adams, President of the Assembly I hereunt o set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Ed Callagher, Secretary of the Assembly Vot e: 18 Y 0 A 0 N